
BalticWheat Network  

12-13th October 2017 

Venue: Room “Privaten”, Hotel Scandic Kramer, Malmö 

Starts: 12 October at 11.30. Ends: 13 October at 14.00 

Day 1 - 12th October 
 

Location: Scandic Kramer Note 

  
  

11.30-12.00 Welcome & participant introductions 
Aakash Chawade, SLU 

 

   

12.00-12.45 Lunch 
 

   

12.45-13:15 Discussion: What can we do in the BalticWheat network? Plenary discussion 
 

13.15-13.45 Keynote presentation: 
Assimilate partitioning and integration of physiological 
phenotyping into a holistic phenomics approach 
Thomas Georg Roitsch, University of Copenhagen 

 

   

 
Session: Wheat breeding 
Chair: Jan Svensson, NordGen 

 

13.45-14.05 Current wheat research activities at LAMMC 
Gintaras Brazauskas, LAMMC 

 

14.05-14.25 Directions and problems in Estonian wheat cultivation and 
breeding 
Mati Koppel, Estonian Crop Research Institute 

 

   

14.25-14.45 Coffee Break 
 

   

14.45-15.05 Winter wheat breeding at Lantmännen 
Tina Henriksson, Lantmännen Lantbruk 

 

15.05-15.30 Group discussions: Collaboration for pre-breeding.  4 groups 

15.30-16.00 Plenary discussion 
Panel: Discussion group representatives 

Plenary discussion 

   

 
Session: Emerging problems and genetic resources 
Chair: Martin Weih 

 

16.00 -16.20 Wheat diseases in the Baltic including and problems with 
fungicide resistance 
Lise Nistrup Jørgensen, Aarhus University 

 

   

16.20-16.30 Short break 
 



   

16-30-16.50 Wheat accessions at NordGen 
Jan Svensson, Nordgen 

 

16.50-17.10 Winter wheat pre-breeding for disease resistance 
Aakash Chawade, SLU 

 

17.10-17.40 Group discussions:  Climate change and emerging 
problems 

4 groups 

17.40-18.00 Plenary discussion 
Panel: Discussion group representatives 

Plenary discussion 

   

18.00-19.00 Check in at Hotel Scandic Kramer 
 

19.00 Dinner at Scandic Kramer 
 

 

Day 2 - 13th October 
 

Session: Techniques and Analysis 
Chair Gintaras Brazauskas, LAMMC 

 

08.30-08.50 Association genetics and genomic estimated breeding 
values for selection in wheat 
Rodomiro Ortiz, SLU 

By Skype 

08.50-09.10 Plant phenotyping technologies and introduction to the 
Finnish National Plant Phenotyping Infrastructure 
Kristiina Himanen, University of Helsinki 

 

09.10-09.30 Nutrient use efficiency in wheat 
Martin Weih, SLU 

 

09.30-09.50 Wheat grain quality 
Eva Johansson, SLU 

 

09.50-10.00 Brief discussion Plenary discussion 

   

10.00-10.20 Coffee Break 
 

   

 
Session: Funding opportunities 
Chair: Aakash Chawade, SLU 

 

10.20-12.00 Group discussion: Funding calls - Horizon 2020, Interreg 
Baltic, etc.. 

4 groups 

   

12.00-12.45 Lunch 
 

   

12.45 -13.30 Summarizing funding application discussion 
Panel: Discussion group representatives 

Plenary discussion 

13.30-14.00 Activities in 2018 
Aakash Chawade 

 

  



List of Participants BalticWheat network kickoff meeting: 

1. Aakash Chawade 

Assistant Professor 

Dept. of Plant Breeding, Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences (SLU) 

Aakash.chawade@slu.se 

2. Andrii Gorash 

Researcher 

Inst. of Agriculture, Lithuanian Research Centre for Agriculture and Forestry 
(LAMMC) 
andrej@lzi.lt 

3. Anne Ingver 
Wheat breeder 
Estonian Crop Research Intsitute 
anne.ingver@etki.ee 

4. Antanas Ronis 
Senior Scientist 
Institute of Agriculture, LAMMC  
antanasr@lzi.lt 

5. Eva Johansson  
Professor 
Dept. of Plant Breeding, SLU 

Eva.johansson@slu.se 
6. Gintaras Brazauskas 

Director  
Institute of Agriculture, LAMMC 
gintaras.brazauskas@lzi.lt 

7. Gunilla Berg 
Plant protection advisor 
Jordbruksverket (Swedish Board of Agriculture) 
Gunilla.berg@jordbruksverket.se 

8. Jan Svensson 
Senior Scientist 
The Nordic Genetic Resource Centre (NordGen) 
jan.svensson@nordgen.org 

9. Kristiina Himanen 
Research coordinator 
University of Helsinki 
kristiina.himanen@helsinki.fi 

10. Lise Nistrup Jørgensen 
Senior Scientist 
Aarhus University 
lisen.jorgensen@agro.au.dk 

11. Martin Weih 
Professor 
Dept. of Crop Production Ecology, SLU 
martin.weih@slu.se 

  



12. Mati Koppel 
Director 
Estonian Crop Research Institute 
mati.koppel@etki.ee 

13. Mulatu Geleta Dida 
Associate Professor 
Dept. of Plant Breeding, SLU 
Mulatu.Geleta.Dida@slu.se 

14. Pernilla Vallenback 

Spring wheat breeder 
Lantmännen Lantbruk 
Pernilla.vallenback@lantmannen.com 

15. Piotr Bednarek 
Professor 
Plant Breeding & Acclimatization Institute, Poland 
p.bednarek@ihar.edu.pl 

16. Pirjo Makela 
Professor 
University of Helsinki 
pirjo.makela@helsinki.fi 

17. Reine Koppel 
Wheat Breeder 
Estonian Crop Research Institute 
Reine.koppel@etki.ee 

18. Rita Armoniené 
Researcher 
Institute of Agriculture, LAMMC 
armoniene.rita@gmail.com 

19. Rodomiro Ortiz 

Professor 

Dept. of Plant Breeding, SLU 

rodomiro.ortiz@slu.se 

20. Thomas Georg Roitsch 

Professor 

University of Copenhagen 

Roitsch@plen.ku.dk 
21. Tina Henriksson 

Senior Winter Wheat Breeder  

Lantmännen Lantbruk 

Tina.henriksson@lantmannen.com 

22. Wieslaw Podyma 

Researcher 

Plant Breeding & Acclimatization Institute, Poland 
W.podyma@ihar.edu.pl 

 


